

## Application now being accepted at FMWC Training Academy for Telecommunication Training

Now Accepting Applications at FMWC Training Academy for Telecommunication Training #FMWCLA

COMPTON, CALIFORNIA, USA, March 26, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Contact:
Fathers and Mothers Who Care
515 E Rosecrans Avenue
Compton, CA 90221
training@fmwc.org
www.fmwc.org
(323) 247-7667

Applications Now Open for FMWC Training Academy's Telecommunication Training Program

Fathers and Mothers Who Care (FMWC) is excited to announce that applications are now being accepted for upcoming classes in the Telecommunication Training

Program at the FMWC Training Academy. This program is designed explicitly for hard-to-employ individuals, including those who are justice-impacted, homeless, Transition Age Youth (TAY), foster youth, or individuals looking to make a career change.



Love Save the Soul"

Junisa Dailey

The Telecommunication Training Program offered by FMWC equips participants with the skills and knowledge needed for successful careers in the telecommunications industry. The program provides comprehensive training in telecommunications technology, customer service,

problem-solving, and professional development.

One of the unique aspects of this program is the expertise of its leaders, who collectively have over 100 years of combined experience in the telecommunications and training industries. Participants will benefit from their wealth of knowledge and practical insights, ensuring they



receive high-quality training and preparation for their future careers.

"We are committed to providing opportunities for individuals who face barriers to employment," said Anthony Jenkins, Sr. Instructor at FMWC. "Our Telecommunication Training Program is designed to empower participants with the skills, confidence, and resources they need to succeed in telecommunications."

The program is open to individuals of all backgrounds and experiences. Applicants must be motivated to learn and committed to building a successful career in the telecommunications industry. Financial assistance and support services may be available for eligible participants.

To apply for the upcoming classes or to learn more about the Telecommunication Training Program, interested individuals can visit <a href="www.fmwc.org">www.fmwc.org</a> or contact Z. Scott directly at (323) 247-7667 or training@fmwc.org.

## About Fathers and Mothers Who Care:

Fathers and Mothers Who Care (FMWC) empowers individuals and families in underserved communities through education, training, and community development programs. With a focus on promoting economic empowerment and social inclusion, FMWC strives to create opportunities for growth and success for all community members.

## ###

For media inquiries or to schedule an interview, please contact S. Jones at (323) 247-7667 or CommunityRelations@fmwc.org.

Shannon Jones
Fathers and Mothers Who Care
+1 323-247-7667
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/698326958

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.